Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Executive Business Development Services, Inc.		09/14/2007	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kevin R. Semcken	
Street Address:	9500 West 49th Avenue	
Internal Address:	Unit B-100	
City:	Wheat Ridge	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80033	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75518428	HEALTHTEK VENTURES
Registration Number:	2261144	HEALTHTEK VENTURES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)292-7799

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

303-292-7897 Phone:

Email: carrie.driskill@kutakrock.com

Correspondent Name: Glenn H. Lenzen, Jr Address Line 1: 1801 California Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Glenn H. Lenzen, Jr.
Signature:	/s/ Glenn H. Lenzen, Jr. 29,320
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

900086970 **REEL: 003621 FRAME: 0502**

Date:	09/14/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003621 FRAME: 0503

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

- Parties; Effective Date. This Service Mark Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") is between Executive Business Development Services, Inc., a Colorado Corporation ("Assignor"), and Kevin R Semcken, an individual ("Assignee"). This Agreement is effective as of September 14, 2007 ("Effective Date").
- Purpose of Agreement. Assignor has adopted, is using, and is the owner of the Mark HEALTHTEK VENTURES (the "Mark") which is the subject of U.S. Application Serial No. 75518428 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 14, 1998 and registered under Registration No. 2,261,144 on July 13, 1999, and seeks to assign all of Assignor's rights in the Mark to Assignee.
- Assignment of Service Mark. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells, transfers and conveys all right, title and interest in and to all of the Mark, including, without limitation: (a) all goodwill associated with the Mark, and all goodwill associated with the goods or services to which the Mark pertains; (b) all registrations, and applications for registrations, for the Mark, and any renewals thereof; (c) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringements and misappropriations of the Mark; (d) all income, royalties, damages and other payments now and hereafter due and payable with respect to the Mark; and (e) any and all other rights, whether statutory or common law, corresponding thereto and all other rights of any kind whatsoever accruing thereunder, together in each case with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by such Mark.
- Further Assurances. Assignor shall execute and deliver to Assignee or its successors and assigns any papers and perform such other acts as the Assignee may deem to be reasonably necessary to secure to the Assignee and its successors and assigns the rights hereby assigned.
- 5. **Binding Effect.** This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties' heirs, representatives, successors and assigns

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed in duplicate by their duly authorized representatives as evidenced by the signatures set forth below.

Dated: September 14, 2007

Agreed and Accepted:

ASSIGNOR:

Dated: September 14, 2007

Agreed and Accepted:

ASSIGNEE:

Executive Business Development Services,

Inc.

By:

Name: Kevin R. Semcken

Title: Chief Executive Officer

By:

Name: Kevin R. Semcken

4847-7135-8209 1

RECORDED: 09/14/2007

1